
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LED FLOOD
LIGHTS#JOB SPECIFICATION -SUPPLY AND
INSTALLATION OF LED FLOOD LIGHTS @
DEWASTAFF ACCOMMODATIO
N HATTADEWA-CONFIDENTIALGENERAL: THIS
SCOPE OF WORK (SOW) OUTLINES THE
REQUIREMENTS FORPROVIDING ALL
ENGINEERING, MATERIAL, AND LABO
R TO SUPPLY, INSTALL, ANDCOMMISSION 1000W
6500K LED FLOODLIGHTS AT THE FAMILY AND
BACHELORACCOMMODATION BOUNDARY WALLS.
THE WORK INC
LUDES APPROPRIATE WIRING ANDCOMPLIANCE
WITH RELEVANT STANDARDS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VISIT THE SITETO ASSESS THE LOCAL
CONDITIONS AN
D REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
SUBMITTINGPRICING.INTRODUCTION: THE
PURPOSE OF THIS SOW IS TO DEFINE THE SCOPE
FORSUPPLYING AND INSTALLING ENE
RGY-EFFICIENT LED FLOODLIGHTS TO
IMPROVEILLUMINATION AROUND THE
ACCOMMODATION BUILDINGS.OVERVIEW: THE

        11 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OBJECTIVE IS TO SUPPLY AND INS
TALL FIVE LED FLOODLIGHTS ONTHE BOUNDARY
WALL OF THE FAMILY ACCOMMODATION AND SIX
LED FLOODLIGHTS ONTHE BOUNDARY WALL OF
THE BACHELO
R ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
NECESSARYWIRING AND ASSOCIATED
ACCESSORIES TO ENSURE PROPER
FUNCTIONALITY ANDEFFICIENT OPERATION OF
THE S
YSTEM.SCOPE OF WORK:1. ASSESSMENT AND
DOCUMENTATION: O CONDUCT A SITE SURVEY TO
DETERMINETHE BEST LOCATIONS FOR
FLOODLIGHT INSTALLAT
ION.O DOCUMENT THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL
INFRASTRUCTURE AND IDENTIFYINTEGRATION
POINTS.O ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH SAFETY
STANDARDS AND B
EST PRACTICES FOR OUTDOORLIGHTING
INSTALLATIONS.2. EQUIPMENT SELECTION: O
SUPPLY HIGH-QUALITY 1000W 6500K
LEDFLOODLIGHTS WITH WEATHE
RPROOF (IP65 OR HIGHER) AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CORROSION-RESISTANTCASINGS.O ENSURE THAT
THE SELECTED FLOODLIGHTS ARE COMPLIANT
WITH IEC, BS, OREQUIVALE
NT STANDARDS.O SELECT APPROPRIATE CABLING
AND WIRING, INCLUDING
WEATHER-RESISTANTCONDUITS AND JUNCTION
BOXES.3. PROCUREMENT AND SUPP
LY: O SOURCE AND PROCURE LED
FLOODLIGHTS,ELECTRICAL WIRING, CONDUITS,
AND INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES FROM
REPUTABLESUPPLIERS.O ENSURE
ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS MEET QUALITY
STANDARDS ANDREGULATORY COMPLIANCE.4.
INSTALLATION AND INTEGRATION:JOB
SPECIFICATION -SUPPL
Y AND INSTALLATION OF LED FLOOD LIGHTS @
DEWASTAFF ACCOMMODATION
HATTADEWA-CONFIDENTIALO INSTALL FIVE (5) LED
FLOODLIGHTS ON THE FAM
ILY ACCOMMODATION BOUNDARYWALL AND SIX (6)
LED FLOODLIGHTS ON THE BACHELOR
ACCOMMODATION BOUNDARYWALL.O PROVIDE
PROPER MOUNTING STRU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CTURES, INCLUDING BRACKETS AND
SUPPORTS,ENSURING STABLE AND SECURE
INSTALLATION.O LAY AND CONNECT ELECTRICAL
WIRING FROM THE NEAREST
 AVAILABLE POWERSOURCE TO THE INSTALLED
FLOODLIGHTS.5. TESTING AND COMMISSIONING: O
CONDUCT ILLUMINATION TESTING TO
VERIFYPROPER LIG
HT COVERAGE AND INTENSITY.O PERFORM
START-UP, SHUTDOWN, AND FAULT SIMULATION
TESTS TO ENSURERELIABILITY AND SAFETY.O
VERIFY ELECTRIC
AL CONNECTIONS AND COMPLIANCE WITH SAFETY
REGULATIONS.6. DOCUMENTATION AND
HANDOVER: O PROVIDE AS-BUILT DIAGRAMS,
EQUIPMENTSPECIFICA
TIONS, AND WIRING DETAILS.O SUBMIT A FINAL
REPORT SUMMARIZING THE INSTALLATION
PROJECT, INCLUDINGRECOMMENDATIONS FOR
FUTURE MAINTENA
NCE.O HANDOVER ALL RELEVANT
DOCUMENTATION AND DRAWINGS TO THE CLIENT
UPONCOMPLETION.SPECIFICATIONS:# LED

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FLOODLIGHT: 1000W, 6500K, I
P65-RATED, CORROSION-RESISTANT CASING.#
WIRING: XLPE/SWA/PVC ARMOURED CABLE
SUITABLE FOR OUTDOORINSTALLATIONS.#
MOUNTING BRACKETS: H
EAVY-DUTY, GALVANIZED STEEL WITH
ADJUSTABLEPOSITIONING.# COMPLIANCE: IEC, BS,
OR EQUIVALENT SAFETY AND PERFORMANCE
STANDARDS.PROPOSA
L SUBMITTALS:# DETAILED BILL OF MATERIALS
FOR THE LED FLOODLIGHTS, CABLES,
ANDACCESSORIES.# PRODUCT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND EQU
IPMENT BROCHURES FOR ALLCOMPONENTS.#
COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION DEMONSTRATING
REGULATORY CERTIFICATION.DELIVERY
SUBMITTALS:# INSTALLAT
ION MANUALS, INCLUDING UNPACKING AND
INSTALLATIONINSTRUCTIONS.# CERTIFICATION OF
COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE WITH RELEVANT
STANDARDS A
NDREGULATIONS.JOB SPECIFICATION -SUPPLY
AND INSTALLATION OF LED FLOOD LIGHTS @

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEWASTAFF ACCOMMODATION
HATTADEWA-CONFIDENTIALWARRANT
Y:# THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE A THREE - YEAR WARRANTYCOVERING
ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND MISCELLANEOUS
COSTS ASSOCIATED
 WITHTHE INSTALLATION.# ANY OPERATIONAL
FAILURES OR DEFECTS WITHIN THE WARRANTY
PERIOD SHALLBE ADDRESSED WITHIN 72 HOURS
OF NOTIFICA
TION.PAYMENT:# PAYMENT FOR THE PROJECT
WILL BE MADE UPON SATISFACTORY COMPLETION
OFALL DELIVERABLES OUTLINED IN THIS
SOW.GENERAL CON
DITIONS# THE CONTRACTOR AT DEWA  WORK
PREMISES SHALL FOLLOW DEWA SAFETY
&ENVIRONMENT POLICY, RULES AND
REGULATIONS DURING THE CONTRAC
T PERIOD.# THE CONTRACTOR SHALL  CARRY OUT
A RISK ASSESSMENT FOR ALL HIS WORKS.THIS
RISK ASSESSMENT SHALL BE FROM SAFETY AS
WELL AS O
CCUPATIONAL HEALTHCONSIDERATIONS. (DEWA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FORMAT TO BE USED).# TOOLBOX TALKS SHOULD
BE GIVEN TO THE WORKERS BY THEIR
SUPERVISOR, ACOPY
 OF WHICH SHALL BE GIVEN TO DEWA.# NO
WELDING, FLAME HEATING OR CUTTING,
GRINDING, PNEUMATIC CHIPPING,ETC. SHALL BE
CARRIED OUT WITH
OUT SPECIFIC CLEARANCE FROM DEWA
THROUGH"HOT WORK PERMITS". THE HOT WORK
PERMIT IF REQUIRED SHALL BE OBTAINED ONA
DAILY BASIS.# THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL AT NO TIME KEEP
INFLAMMABLE SUBSTANCES IN THEPLANT/WORK
AREAS.# ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES SHALL BE
MOVED UNDER THE DIREC
TION OF AND WITHWRITTEN APPROVAL TO THE
DEWA SPECIAL STORAGE AREA.# THE
CONTRACTOR#S WORK WILL FALL WITHIN THE
PURVIEW OF SAFETY SUR
VEYSCONDUCTED REGULARLY BY THE DEWA
SAFETY SECTION. ALL THE WORKMEN
SHOULDWEAR NECESSARY PPES LIKE UNIFORMS,
SAFETY SHOES, AND HELME

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TS.# ALL CONTRACTOR CRANES, VEHICLES, AND
SPECIAL TOOLS SHALL BE INSPECTEDAND TESTED
BY CAPABLE AUTHORITIES. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PR
OVIDE DEWAWITH A COPY OF CERTIFICATES OF
THEIR FITNESS BEFORE THEIR USE AT THESITE.#
THE CONTRACTOR PRODUCE ALL EQUIPMENT LIKE
RIGGI
NG TOOLS, GRINDINGMACHINES, DRILLING
MACHINES, HAND TOOLS, AND PRECISION TOOLS
WITH ALLVALID TEST CERTIFICATES FROM 3RD
PARTY LICENS
ED CERTIFYING AGENCIES.# ERECTION & USE OF
SCAFFOLDING, AND USE OF LIFTING TROLLEYS
SHALL BECERTIFIED BY DEWA-AUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL A
ND SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THECONTRACT
SUPERVISOR BEFORE EXECUTING THE JOB ON
SITE.# NO STAFF OR VEHICLES OF THE
CONTRACTOR WILL BE P
ERMITTED TO STAY ONDEWA PREMISES AFTER
THE CLOSING OF WORK OF THE DAY.# E PASS
SHOULD BE APPLIED THROUGH THE DEWA ONLINE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PORTALHTTPS
://WWW.DEWA.GOV.AE/EN/SUPPLIER/SERVICES/EP
A# SS-LANDINGJOB SPECIFICATION -SUPPLY AND
INSTALLATION OF LED FLOOD LIGHTS @
DEWASTAFF AC
COMMODATION
HATTADEWA-CONFIDENTIALCONTACT PERSON
FOR SITE VISITS1. MR. ARIF 0551961349 /
0552239059

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
LED Flood Lights

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501445
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : LED Flood Lights 1032502688

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502688

perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 10 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


